

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1907.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1907

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

I907.

1510STATE HOUSE EMPLOYEES-F. O. HILL-FISH HATCHERY.

Снар. 211

and be referred to the next legislature without further action thereon.

Appropria-

State house employees, in favor of.

Resolved further. That to defray the expenses of said committee the sum of one thousand dollars be and is hereby appropriated.

Approved March 28, 1907.

Chapter 211.

Resolve in favor of State House Employees.

Resolved, That the sum of twenty-five dollars be paid to each of the regular state house employees who have served under the superintendent of public buildings more than one year, for extra services rendered during the session of the legislature, fourteen in number, amounting to three hundred and fifty dollars.

Approved March 28, 1907.

Chapter 212.

Resolve in favor of Francis O. Hill of Monticello, Maine.

Resolved, That the sum of three hundred and fifteen dollars to pay the expenses incurred by the special joint committee appointed to investigate the fish and game department of Maine is hereby appropriated.

Approved March 28, 1907.

Chapter 213.

Resolve in favor of the Moosehead Fish Hatchery.

Resolved. That the sum of two thousand dollars be and is hereby appropriated, which sum together with the amount of money received for insurance on the Moosehead lake hatchery and feeding station recently burned, shall be used to rebuild said Moosehead lake fish hatchery and feeding station at the same place during the season of nineteen hundred and seven by the commissioners of inland fisheries and game, under the direction of the governor and council.

Approved March 28, 1907.

Francis O. Hill, in favor of,

Moosehead fish hatchery, in favor of,